
Colorado (14-4, 2-2 Big 8) -vs- Oklahoma State (3-12, 0-3 Big 8)
01/28/83 at Stillwater, Okla.

 
 

 
 
Colorado 73

Oklahoma State 55

Date: 01/28/83
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 270
Site: Stillwater, Okla.
Referees: Orville Drake, Mike Hull

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 33 40 73
Oklahoma State 30 25 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VanGoor, Lisa * 30 11-18 0-0 3-5 0-9 9 3 1 3 6 0 25
12 Hiemstra, Diane * 33 6-13 0-0 2-3 0-8 8 2 2 2 0 0 14
23 Holwerda, Kris * 31 4-6 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 4 7 3 0 3 12
21 Hoehing, Julie * 34 3-7 0-0 3-5 0-8 8 3 4 0 1 0 9
33 Kenyon, Kim * 34 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 0 2
13 Jackson, Terri 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
20 Reilly, Kelly 8 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 Slighter, Patty 10 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
22 Sheffield, Vanessa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Whitfield, Stacey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 0-0 19-28 0-59 59 18 17 12 7 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-53   50.9 % 0-0   NaN 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Nixon, Bridget * 30 6-15 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 3 1 2 0 0 14
11 Troester, Christa * 30 5-17 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 2 11
50 Tisdell, Linda * 30 3-14 0-0 3-6 0-12 12 2 1 1 2 1 9
13 Johnson, Charmaine * 30 4-10 0-0 0-4 0-7 7 5 0 2 1 0 8
30 Rippetoe, Rae * 30 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 1 4
31 Johnson, Vicki 15 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
40 Bergin, Colleen 10 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 3
32 Herren, Stephanie 10 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Conner, Kari 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyson, Mardy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hannah, Lora 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-80 0-0 9-18 0-42 42 22 2 12 3 4 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-80   28.8 % 0-0   NaN 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Johnson, Charmaine Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 33

Oklahoma State 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VanGoor, Lisa 30 11-18 0-0 3-5 0-9 9 3 1 3 6 0 25
12 Hiemstra, Diane 33 6-13 0-0 2-3 0-8 8 2 2 2 0 0 14
23 Holwerda, Kris 31 4-6 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 4 7 3 0 3 12
21 Hoehing, Julie 34 3-7 0-0 3-5 0-8 8 3 4 0 1 0 9
33 Kenyon, Kim 34 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 0 2
13 Jackson, Terri 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
20 Reilly, Kelly 8 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 Slighter, Patty 10 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
22 Sheffield, Vanessa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Whitfield, Stacey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-53 0-0 19-28 0-59 59 18 17 12 7 3 73
50.9 % NaN 67.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Nixon, Bridget 30 6-15 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 3 1 2 0 0 14
11 Troester, Christa 30 5-17 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 2 11
50 Tisdell, Linda 30 3-14 0-0 3-6 0-12 12 2 1 1 2 1 9
13 Johnson, Charmaine 30 4-10 0-0 0-4 0-7 7 5 0 2 1 0 8
30 Rippetoe, Rae 30 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 1 4
31 Johnson, Vicki 15 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
40 Bergin, Colleen 10 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 3
32 Herren, Stephanie 10 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Conner, Kari 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyson, Mardy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hannah, Lora 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-80 0-0 9-18 0-42 42 22 2 12 3 4 55
28.8 % NaN 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 40

Oklahoma State 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VanGoor, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hiemstra, Diane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Holwerda, Kris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hoehing, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kenyon, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jackson, Terri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Reilly, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Slighter, Patty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sheffield, Vanessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Whitfield, Stacey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Nixon, Bridget 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Troester, Christa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Tisdell, Linda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Johnson, Charmaine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rippetoe, Rae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Johnson, Vicki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Bergin, Colleen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Herren, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Conner, Kari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyson, Mardy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hannah, Lora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


